
 Recovery Officers – Victim Compensation Programs

	STATE
	NAME
	TITLE
	PHONE #
	EMAIL

	California
	Mary Thomson
	Restitution Unit Manager


	(916) 491-6481
	Mary.thomson@victims.ca.gov


	Delaware
	Dale.Wyatt
	Senior Investigator
	(302) 255-1770
	Dale.wyatt@delaware.gov


	Connecticut
	Rachel McKnight


	
	(860)
	rachel.mcknight@JUD.CT.US


	Hawaii
	Amanda Sawa
	Restitution Accountability Project Coordinator
	(808) 587-1154
	amanda.e.sawa@hawaii.gov

	Georgia
	Shennill Gray
	Restitution Coordinator
	(404) 559-4949 x114
	sgray@cjcc.state.ga.us

	Idaho
	Leah Little

Jessica Atkinson
	Financial Recovery Officer


	(208) 334-6076

(208) 334-6074

(800) 950-2110
	leah.little@iic.state.id.us
Jessica.atkinson@iic.state.id.us


	Iowa
	Ruth Walker
	Restitution Coordinator


	(515) 281-5044

(800) 373-5044
	Rwalker@ag.state.ia.us

	Kansas
	Sharol Couch
	Restitution Coordinator
	(785) 296-1084
	sharol.couch@ag.ks.gov

	Kentucky
	Mitchell Mattingly
	Restitution Coordinator


	(502) 573-2290
	

	Maryland


	Heather Amador
	Program and Policy Administrator of Victim Services
	(410) 585-3010
	

	Minnesota
	
	
	(651) 282-6263
	Barbara.McCarty@state.mn.us

	Montana
	Arin Herndon
	Restitution Officer


	(406) 444-5803
	arin.herndon@mt.gov

	Ohio
	William Fulcher
	Deputy Director of Investigators
	(614) 466-1744
	william.fulcher@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

	New Mexico
	Jacqueline Sanchez


	State Investigator Supervisor
	(505) 946-8964
	jacquelinec.sanchez@state.nm.us

	Oklahoma
	Valerie Stephens
	Restitution/Subrogation Specialist


	(800) 745-6098
	Valerie.Stephens@dac.state.ok.us

	Oregon
	Rick Crawford

Heidi Klenski
	Revenue Agents


	(503) 378-5348
	rick.d.crawford@doj.state.or.us
Heidi.l.klenski@doj.state.or.us


	Pennsylvania
	Josh Mera
	Financial Resource Coordinator


	(717) 265-8738
	jmera@pa.gov

	South Carolina
	Michael Garris

Terri Stephens

Armando Pons
	Recovery Officer. Manager

Recovery Officer

Recovery Officer
	(803) 734-1709

(803) 734-1705

(803) 734-1926
	mgarris@scag.gov
tstephens@scag.gov
apons@scag.gov 

	Texas


	John Michael McHatton
	Financial Operations Manager
	(512) 936-1200
	mike.mchatton@oag.state.tx.us

	Utah
	Melanie Scarlet

Shamrae Anderson
	Assistant Director

Restitution specialist
	(801) 238-2360

	mscarlet@utah.gov
shamraeAnderson@utah.gov


	Virginia
	Bonita Archer


	Restitution and Recovery Team Leader
	(804) 205-3531
	bonita.archer@virginiavictimsfund.org

	Washington
	Robin Owens

Paula Ellis

Diane Tanner

Tiffany Dixon
	Legal Financial Recovery
	(360) 902-4975

(360) 902-6972

(360) 902-5829

(360) 902-3371
	owens@lni.wa.gov
ellp@lni.wa.gov
tand@lni.wa.gov
dixt@lni.wa.gov
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